	Vi ———————			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	54 - V - V			
To the Honorable Commission	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Ami Chand	Name: Veeco Instruments Inc.			
Nihat Okulan 5.12.0 4	Solution of Address and Solution of Soluti			
·	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V				
3. Nature of conveyance:	100			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 100 Sunnyside Boulevard			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.			
Other				
	City: Woodbury State: NY Zip: 11797			
5/10/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
A Application number(a) or notant number(a).				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	844200			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: 5/10/2004			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed: 5/12/2004 as	B. Patent No.(s)			
Express Mail No. EV425515524US				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00			
Name: William R. Allen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	<b>✓</b> Enclosed			
2700 Carew Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
441 Vine Street	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	23-3000			
	20 0000			
Oir eight	<b>a</b>			
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202-2917	8.			
9. Signature.  William R. Allen Reg No 48 389  May 12, 2004				
<b>€</b>	# H			
	§			
William R. Allen, Reg. No. 48,389	May 12, 2004 &			
Name of Person Signing	Cignoture			
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments			

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015327 FRAME: 0021

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, Ami Chand and Nihat Okulan, hereby assign to Veeco Instruments Inc., a corporation of Delaware and having a place of business at 100 Sunnyside Blvd., Woodbury, NY 11797, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of our application for United States Patent executed on even date herewith, entitled METHODS OF FABRICATING STRUCTURES FOR CHARACTERIZING TIP SHAPE OF SCANNING PROBE MICROSCOPE PROBES AND STRUCTURES FABRICATED THEREBY this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, this 10th day of May, 20	I hereto set my l 004.	hand and seal	at <u>Santa</u>	Barbara	<u>ca</u> ,
	Ami Chand	Ami	Chi		L.S.
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Santa</u> Barbara	_: :ss. _:				
Before me this	fornia, known to ent and acknow	o me to be the rledged that s/	person whos	se name is	

PAMELA M. GALLOWAY
Comm. # 1363467
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Santa Barbara County
My Comm. Expires July 1, 2006

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 07-01-2006

[Notary's Seal Here]

Page 1 of 2

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set m this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of May, 20	ny hand and seal at <u>Santa Barbara</u> , <u>CA</u> , 004.
	Nikat Okulan L.S.
STATE OF Santa Barbara	:: :ss. :
Nihat Okulan, residing in Santa Barba	day of May, 2004, personally appeared ara, California, known to me to be the person whose name ment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his rein contained.
PAMELA M. GALLOWAY Comm. # 1363467 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires July 1, 2006	Pamela M Shlowry Notary Public
[Notary's Seel Here]	My Commission Expires: 07-01-2006

[Notary's Seal Here]

**RECORDED: 05/12/2004** 

Page 2 of 2